Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2008-09 Reply Serial No.
DEVB(W)050

CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY TO
INITIAL WRITTEN QUESTION

Question Serial No.

0674

Head: 39 — Drainage Services Department Subhead (No. & title):

Programme: (1) Stormwater Drainage

Controlling Officer: Director of Drainage Services

Director of Bureau: Secretary for Development

Question: With regard to continuing with the design and construction in stages of nullah decking projects, please inform this Council:

(a) The number and location of nullah decking projects currently under construction (please list out respectively) and

(b) Nullah decking projects that are expected to commence work in 2008-09 and 2009-10
(please list out respectively).

Asked by: Hon. LEE Chu-ming, Martin

Reply: (a) At present, we are undertaking decking projects on three nullahs located at Jordan Valley (Kwun Tong), Flower Market Road (Mong Kok) and Tonkin Street (Sham Shui Po).

(b) We plan to start the decking of the nullah at Fuk Man Road (Sai Kung) in 2008-09, and the decking of the nullahs at Queen’s College (Causeway Bay), Kai Tak (Wong Tai Sin) and Staunton Creek (Wong Chuk Hang) in 2009-10.

Signature

Name in block letters K KLAU

Post Title Director of Drainage Services

Date 20 March 2008

